H&S 36.4 27.2 9.1 18.2 9.1 2.64 7 25=

Environment 9.1 9.1 54.5 18.2 9.1 1.91 8 34=

Table 2: Impact of various phenomena on various project parameters (II: 0 – 4)
(Smallwood, 2001) (Part B).

25

Synergy overview (3)
Relationship

Impact (%)

II Rank
(within)

Rank
(overall)Major  ……..... ………...…….  No

Phenomenon Parameter 1 2 3 4 5

Poor project time
performance

Cost 81.8 18.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.82 1 2

Client satisfaction 90.9 0.0 0.0 9.1 0.0 3.73 2 4=

Productivity 45.4 45.4 9.2 0.0 0.0 3.36 3 10=

Quality 27.3 54.5 9.1 9.1 0.0 3.00 4 17=

Worker satisfaction 36.3 27.3 18.2 18.2 0.0 2.82 5 21=

H&S 27.3 27.3 27.3 18.1 0.0 2.63 6 27

Environment 9.1 18.2 45.4 9.1 18.2 1.91 7 34=

Table 2: Impact of various phenomena on various project parameters (II: 0 – 4)
(Smallwood, 2001) (Part C).

26

Improvement scenarios – 2003 Analogy (1)
 Facts:

 Compensation insurance (CI) = R2.20 / R100.00 wages (building)
 Claims ratio (CR) =   CI claims

CI assessments

 Rebates and loadings:
- 50% =  10.0% Rebate
- 24% =  36.0% Rebate
- 75% =  16.0% Loading
- 100% =  75.0% Loading

27

 Based upon:
 Wages = 27% of turnover
 Therefore per R1m turnover, CI assessments are:

1 000 000 x 0.27 = R270 000 x 100.00
102.20

= (R264 188)
R   5 812 CI assessments

 Indirect costs = 7 / x Direct costs
(+/- 50% of 14.2 / x direct)

 Known:
 Direct costs = CI claims

Improvement scenarios – 2003 Analogy (2)

28

Improvement scenarios – 2003 Analogy (3)
Cost Contractor

A B C
CR 50% 75% 100%
CI assessments (Rs) 5 812 5 812 5 812
CI claims (Rs) 2 906 4 359 5 812
Indirect cost (Rs) (7 / x direct cost) 20 342 30 513 40 684
Total COA (Rs) 23 248 34 872 46 496

Table 3: Total cost of accidents (COA) scenarios for contractors with differing CRs per
R1m turnover

29

Improvement scenarios – 2003 Analogy (4)
Turnover (Rm) Contractor

A B C A-C
1 23 248 34 872 46 496 23 248
10 232 480 348 720 464 960 232 480
50 1 162 400 1 743 600 2 324 800 1 162 400
100 2 324 800 3 487 200 4 649 600 2 324 800
500 11 624 000 17 436 000 23 248 000 11 624 000
1 000 23 248 000 34 872 000 46 496 000 23 248 000
1 500 34 872 000 52 308 000 69 744 000 34 872 000
2 000 46 496 000 69 744 000 92 992 000 46 496 000

Table 4: Total COA scenarios for contractors with differing CRs for various annual turnovers

30

Impact of accidents / H&S performance on gross profit
Financial Component Contractor

A B C D
CR 50% 75% 100% 24%
Bidding cost (Rs)
5% Mark-up (Rs)

952 381
47 619

952 381
47 619

952 381
47 619

952 381
47 619

Gross bid (Rs)
Initial cost (Rs)

1 000 000
(952 381)

1 000 000
(952 381)

1 000 000
(952 381)

1 000 000
(952 381)

Gross profit before rebate / loading and indirect
COA (Rs) 47 619 47 619 47 619 47 619
Rebate / (Loading) (Rs) 581 (930) (4 360) 2 092
Gross profit after rebate / loading and before
indirect COA (Rs) 48 207 46 689 43 259 49 711
Indirect COA (Rs) (20 342) (30 513) (40 684) (9 765)
Gross profit (Rs) 27 859 16 175 2 576 39 945
Gross profit (%) 2.93 1.70 0.27 4.19
Improvement on / Decrease mark-up (%) (43.47) (66.07) (94.67) (16.27)
Table 5: Impact of rebates / loadings and indirect COA on gross profit for differing CRs

H&S is a profit centre not a ‘cost’
 6.5% of the value of completed construction in the USA

(The Business Roundtable, 1995)
 8.5% of tender price in the  UK (Health & Safety

Executive, 1997)
 Based upon the value of construction work completed

in the year 2002, namely R 56 343m (South African
Reserve Bank, 2003) the total COA could have been
between 4.3% (R 2 401.2m / R 56 343m), and 5.4%
(R 3 041.5m / R 56 343m) (Smallwood, 2004)

 Cost of prevention is between 1% and 2% (Smallwood,
2004)